India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 (‘SEBI Listing Regulations’), we would like to inform you that STEL 

Holdings Limited (the Company’) has acquired 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) fully paid up  

Equity shares of face value Re. 1/- of  PCBL Chemical Limited at a price of Rs. 280/- 

(Rupees Two hundred and eighty only) per equity share issued on exercise of option for 

conversion of Warrants earlier allotted to us on preferential basis.